Al

MFG. CO. INC.

For Serial Nos.
150,000 and Higher

Parts Manual

CONGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exmark mower,
This product has besn carefully deslgned arrd manufactured to give
you a maximum amount of dependability and years of trouble-free
oparation.

if additional information is needed, or should you require trained
mechanic service, contact your authorized Exmark aquipment
dealer or distributor.

If you need to order replacement parts from your dealsr, always
give the model number and serial numbar of your mower as well
as the part numbesr, description and quanlity of the part needed.

The Serial No. plate Is locatad on the top front angina frame
on the right hand side of the machine.

For ease of ordering and referenca, wa suggest that you recard
the information requested in the following Identification table.

Model No.,

Serial No.

Date Purchased

Purchased From

Part No. 850472


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle



A\ warRNING

READ OPERATOR’S MANUAL BEFORE
OPERATING OR SERVICING EXMARK EQUIPMENT.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description Page
DECAIS...cciermeerrerrieeraisrcacrerrnesssnssissnesssassssnsmsnsasnnsnnes 14-15
Engine Deck Group........ccoenvenmmonmennnnemicann, 8-11
52" Mower DeckK ......coccvveriiircinininsennnnninnee e eeseens 6-7
48" MoWEr DECK ..eovvevvvmreniirsisiisesentersrsreisssannesssserenns 4-5
36" Mower Deck ......ciceemeerivcnnincncssesmsieninsnsicessinasnanes 2-3
Upper Handles & CONntrols ........c.coeovveeermmemecnecnnes 12-13

Wiring Diagrams .........ceeeeecrenes eereetanremaeareneaneatanes 16-17


johnssj
Rectangle



36” MOWER DECK

Ret. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. Part No. Description Req'd No.| Part No. Description Reqg'd)
1 413435 Shield, belt widecals ......ovennrerecnsnns. 1 43 800273 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 ..oeveecnees 2
413098 Shield, balt .o.coveeerciiinmireaciiianernnn 1 44 603001 Rod, Deck Support ....ccovemecisnnarennes 2
2 323385 Knob, belt shield ......ccccoiivnncnnnnn 4 45 | 806332 Hollpin, 1/4X1-1/2 .ot 2
3 |- 323417 Washer, belt cover..eviiniiiinennies 4 A6 | 800270 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x5/8 .......coeees 3
4 414309 Support weldmt w/bushings &dacals 1 47 414383 Deck weldmt widecals, discharge
412108 Suppert weldmi.....ccnnmennniiiionre. 1 baffie & SUPPOT rodS .ovvivervremennssasianes 1
5 |x 413425 Spacer, Front Deck Support ............... 2 2412104 Deckweldmt .......ccovvecemcmniiemmecncnenas 1
<1 513336 Bushing, deck support ......ccciceraennnnes 2 48 522480 Baifle, discharge .........eovevsacreracicnnens 1
7 806007 Hairpin, Cotter uvieririirecimnmanssssnas 2 49 613204 Ball JOINt ...coreemercesraismemiammrnnienrensies 2
8 | . 303164 Spacer, Blade Drve ....ueveeereieeerannnnsns 2 50 800299 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x2-3/4 ............. 1
9 613203 Link, Dock SUpport .....ecivermemmrrancannnns 2 51 800805 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x3-1/2 G&......... 1
10 800293 Scraw,Mex Cap 3/8-16x1-1/4 ............. 20 52 5633482 Blade, 16,25 .....cocarmmmicrecrenniirininenn 2
11 804525 Nut, Reg Hax 3/8-24 ....cceervrenrirnnannnn. 2 ® 633484 Blade, 16.25 mulching .. cavearran 2
12 808507 Ring, Retaining ....ccccvverertomniiisnaninen 2 633485 Blads, 16.25 [ow lift (optlonal) ............. 2
13 806006 Hairpin, COREN ..covrvrcinsiicriisiinennines. 2 53| 513208 Washer, Spring disC ....cveeimmmraiasisrenn 4
14 811001 Zerk, straight 1/8 .....vcvreviniiiiiniannan: 2 54 800340 Screw, Hex Cap 5/8-11X1 .....coiveninraen, 2
15 800292 Scrow, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1 ccevrvaiineen: 2 55 603202 Roller, antsealp ...occirtisimiraseranienaenns 1
16 805008 Washer, 3/8 heavy spting.....ceovuereeen. 2 56 603602 Bushing, roller .....oooceevemsrenecnccarnnane i
17 373034 Washer, Swivel .....cccccevvarecseniiinicionen 3 57 800807 Scraw, Hex Cap &/B-16%4 GB ....eceeeiees 1
18 303514 Bearing, Flange ......ccociermmmnvenmrinscanna 4 58 603050 Bushing SPacer .....ecesnvrrmssersinesinens 2
19 804509 Nut, Reg Hex 1/2-13 ccvirreniiininninen 2 53 804510 Nut, Reg Hax §/8-18 w.eccceeeiiiiiinninnnne 2
20 805008 Washer, Lock Hicl Spg 1/2 Heg .......... 2 60 | 413424 Sheave WHUD ...eervereciiiieniiinieasanse 2
21 522143 Caster weldmt .. e veverens 2 611 800295 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-3/4 ............ 2
22 800334 Screw, Hex Cap 1!2-13x6 crerress 2 62 513016 Bearing .. vermenisiines B
23 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16 ...covvernnrmcecencnnns 12 63 €14213 Link, Assembly ................................ 2
o4 I 308327 Washer, Dise Spring 3/8 ...ccvvveiviinens 1 84 | 323532 Housing, SPINdle w..ccvcvecreeensissinsnnens 2
25 513648 Tire & Whesl Assembly ......cvenninns . 2 @5 323528 Spacer, Bearing ..cvevesreanimasnssiansannen 2
513807 Whesl & Hub ... cinnienens 2 66 633573 Gaurd, Bearing-Bottom ........cccciieeinens 2
513808 Tire, 8x3.50-4 4-ply covvcriirrremrienennienes 2 67 808502 Ring, Snap .....cceecemnanee creensenrsarrerans 2
513809 Roller Bearing .....cccvsevevrssrscesarenmnen 2 68 | B07288 Key, Maching ........ocovveesemernrsssnsennss 2
513810 BUShING .ocorrrrrereemmasrmsensscnmacnnnaneries 4 62 | 413330 Shaft, Spindls .....ccovvermimcnniine 2
26 513547 SPACET .corireeerrivrerrinsissnsssrasnensne 2 70 414335 Houslng, CGutter Assembly ....ccooveennian 2
27 412238 Chule weldmt, discharge .....ovveeceenns 1 71 611216 Kit, Link Assembly ......cccviinmmniiinianane 2
28 413094 Belt, dack diive ......ccccocvvenimssrmrronranns 1 72 |* 803031 Nut, Torque 3/8-24 ...ooorveenicmmineennnn 2
29 633151 Spring, extension ....c.cccivareisisicens 1 73 Link, Servica by 611216 ...o.eviieicrinnnnns 2
30 804257 Nut, NYIOC 3/8-16 cccnreiniiirarineanansnnan 13 74 |* 809035 Screw, Hex Tapfite 3/BXT6XT ....c.cceeues 12
AN 805260 Washer, Flat Sid 3/8 .cvevrvivrviiionneee 1 75 1* 811006 Zerk, Straight 1/4-28 .......ccunvmmmierennn 2
32 513034 Pivol, Bearing ....ccvvimsnnisssmmescicsinies 2 76 [* 413028 Sheave, WHUD ....ccmrmnresesseencniiiienn 2
33 841008 Zerk, 80 degree 1/4-28 ...covceeeciiiinnane 1 77 |* 543438 Washer, .080 c.ceveciresierrrrrrsasrees reranen 4
34 803016 Bolt, Hex Whizlock 3/8-18x1 ..ivuveeecsees 1 78 |* 303543 Bearing, Spindie .....ccccceviiarrnininiann, 4
35 805259 Washer, Flat /8 SAE ....coccvvrmmeinninnnns 2 70 |* 303542 O-ring, Cutter Housing .....oveeemmiriesans 2
36 413099 Pulley, 1Y ..ereeenricciiniennirneannnnaee 1 80 |* 413314 Housing, Bearing .........ccceocuvamennrnnanes 2
37 412134 Arm, weldmt oo, 1 81 |* 513188 Spacer, Beanng ...ccvriismniiianiacnaneas 2
414144 Arm, Weldmt wibushings ....eeeveeiaens 1 g2 |+ 513193 Seal, Dust .....ccv v iinrrrscnicnnerenne 2
as 603384 Bushing, ldler Pivot ....cccemmerreisssnins 1 B3 [* BOBS08 RiNG, SNAP ceeeeereviviesrierannssisssaranieens 2
39 613008 Pullay, ldler ....cvvnrieicreriiininrnnnirens 1 84 1* 413035 Shaft, SpINdle c.ovcvverrssninninrnesrneneanns 2
40 413113 Bushing, IdIer ..coveeemrvmmeniermnniinnnene. 1 8 |* Housing, Cutter Assembly
41 | 804258 Nut, Nylock 51818 .c.everccciiviinnesnens 2 Service by 414335 ... 2
42 809001 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18 ..oconmeniersanerians 3 B6 323533 SPACET ..cvviicirienrarseeisinimissssransriossns £

® Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit P/N MK363(36")
% Roplace both sides if unit is equipped with 3/16" thick washers.
* Used on S/N 159,998 and lower only.

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



36" MOWER DECK



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



48” MOWER DECK

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No.| Part No. Description Reqg'd. No.{ PartNo, Description Req'd.
1 414436 Shield, belt w/decals ....vviiciiririnannas 1 45 806332 Bollpin, 1/4X1-1/2 ceeeeervrereeeaenrsennssasses 2
413101 Shield, belt ......ccooiinaniiiiieiineceiinee, 1 46 800270 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x5/8 ............... 3
2 323385 Knob, belt shield ......ccevrireniiiinianiniies 4 47 414384 Deck weldmt w/decals, discharge
3 328417 Washer, belt COVer......covvvrcaiienirenres 4 baffle & support rods .uvsesreeaissmnn 1
4 414310 Support weldmt w/bushings &decals .... 1 412106 Deck weldmt ....ovnv s e 1
412110 Support weldmit ...vcirrimreniiiniecrinies, 1 48 522480 Baffle, discharge .........ccivceeniiiiennnens 1
5 f&x 413425 Spacer, Front Deck Suppott .......ceccuvie 2 49 613204 Ball Joint ....coovvvveeiiimmmmniiserr e e mnmnan 2
8 513336 Bushing, deck sUPPOr ... cvrmcivnvcerenen, 2 50 800299 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x2-3/4 .............. 2
7 806007 Halrpin, Cottar .....vvviciiiiinmnniiniiiinasas 2 & 800805 Screw, Hex Cap G8 3/8- 16x3~112 ........ 1
B 8031684 Spacer, Blade Drive ........ vesrernanteanraras 2 52 323515 Blade, 16.25.. VPP |
) €132038 Link, Deck Support ... S - ® 403148 Blade, 16.25 mulchlng ....................... 3
10 800203 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8- 16x1 1/4 ............. 26 403142 Blade, 16.25 low lift {oplional} .............. 3
11 804525 Nut, Reg Hex 3/8-24 .. R - 53 513208 Washer, Spring disC ...ceeemvierneenmnianinne 6
12 808507 Ring, Retaining ..coverensvrrsrrarsisanonnnnne 2 54 800340 Screw, Hex Cap 5/8-11xX1 w.ccovnvirivannres 3
13 BOBOO6 Hairpin, CORBr veeevicreerrrecnciciianian 2 55 603299 Roller, anfiscalp .......cicoinsireissnsrsassrns 4
14 811001 Zerk, straight 1/8 ........cooivennnne Cerraneans 2 56 603602 Bushing, roller .....ccccvimniisimciimariveraen 4
15 800292 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1 ....cocrvnnnna 2 87 800807 Screw, Hex Cap G8 3/8-16%4 ....cuuvevvee 4
16 805006 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring.ec.c sereceraane 2 58 603050 Bushing Spacer ....uceeveeeerrmesserrarensans 2
17 373034 Washer, SWivel .......cccisvimnssiriernnnne. 6 59 804510 Mut, Reg Hex 5/8-18 ......covvvrieemnnannnnnn 3
18 303514 Bearing, FIanga ...ccevveeeesicsciienncnanenss 4 60 413424 Sheave WHUD ....c.ccvvicmiiniemciinisnonens 3
19 804509 Nut, Reg Hex 1/2-13 oiviemrevrinrvrnnnnas 2 &1 800295 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-3/4 ............. 2
20 805008 Washer, Lock Hicl Spg 1/2 Reg .......... 2 62 513016 Bearing ....iveesevecianrassnennnassnassansanisas 6
21 522143 Casterweldmt .....oceeemmeencninrarariiinins 2 63 614213 Link, Assembly ......ccvviiviinnniasscarniianne 2
22 800334 Screw, Hex Cap 1/2-13x6B .cccvensineninnns 2 64 | - 323532 Housing, Spindle ......ccccniiieeneeransionieas 3
23 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16 ..ccuvvemerienncnnnnnnee 16 65 323528 Spacer, Bearing .........ccnieimieiiisininnnne 3
24 | 1303327 Washer, Disc Spring 3/8 .......coovernnine 15 66 633573 Gaurd, Bearmg-Bottom ........... crerraean 3
25 | 513648 -Tire & Wheel Assembly ..................... 2 67 808502 Ring, Snap ... vevrrrnnsenrerencisseiiaren 3
513807 Wheel & Hub .. Cerrarrasseseistanioeas 2 68 807268 Key, machlne ....................... eenarenere a
513808 Tire, 9x3.50-4 4-p1y PSP 68 413330 Shaft, Spindle ...vievceiireiniiniiiininnirreens. 3
513808 Roller Bearng .....cousvevinernsemrnrnsasanneens 2 70 414335 Housing, Cutter ASSSMbIY «vvvveeeverraen 3
513810 Bushing ...ccccevriiisimienriiinsnn e 4 71 528471 Shield, Belt ....cceviviirevricicirininnsianionies 2
26 513547 SPACEL ciiiiicrrmrrrirrorsinrsmeessarannrancases 2 72 805258 Washer, Flat §td 516 ..ccveercrirvveeennn <]
27 522478 Chute weldmt, dischargs .....coovaniiiieenee 1 73 800017 Bolt, Hex Tap 5M16-18x3 1/4 ...coeveeevvene 2
28 413093 Balt, deck drive ........ccivvraninescranenannnas 1 74 611216 Kit, Link Assembly «ooveeeirieeecmmiocennanaans 2
29 633151 Spring, extension ......ceciseceesarennnnn 1 75 |* 808031 Nut, Torque 3/8-24 ....cccviiviminivrrennnes 2
30 804257 Nut, Nylog 3/8-16 ..eevvirivnsnrecicanineninne. 19 76 |" Link, Service by 611216 .......conniaeee. 2
K} 805260 Washer, Flat Std 3/8 ..cocveververenvrneeeee 1 77 |* 413029 Sheave, WHUD .......ccvivveriiseiirarennnes * 3
32 513034 Pivol, Bearing .. cra e @ 78 |* 543436 Washer, 080 ...ccociiimvenvrmvrennrsoressannes 6
33 811008 Zerk, 90 degree 1!4—28 ...................... 1 79 |* 303543 Beating, Spindle ...c.crvverienerimencanniiann 6
34 803016 Bolt, Whizlock 3/8-16X1 ...cocomviiirimarsen 1 80 |* 303542 O-ring, Cutter Housing ......cccovemricrnenss 6
35 805259 Washer, Flat 3/8 SAE ......ccccevvveennnee, 3 81 |* 413314 Housing, Bearing .ccceremeivrirrerermrionnanns 3
36 413089 Pulley, IdleT ... iememersnietrersssannnenn 1 82 |* 513188 Spacer, Bearing ......ceemerusrcicarnneens 3
a7 412394 Arm, weldmi ...coiirvmiirniciinrsienccina, 1 83 |* 513193 Seal, Mach DUst ..cocvivvvviiceinerenieirenns 3
414398 Arm, Weldmt whbushings .......c..eeeeveeae 1 84 |* 808506 Ring, SNap .......c.... aseserreniatenearraanns 3
a8 603384 Bushing, Idler Pivot ........ccoimvecinnvenens 1 B5 [* 413035 Shaft, Spindle .....cccoreiciiriiimmiiiininnann 3
a9 613098 Pulley, IIEr .....coeiviaieenmrersmnnnrreccans 2 86 I* Housing, Cutter Assembly,
40 413113 Bushing, ldler ....cvcceeirireniinnnncienannans 2 Servica by 414335 .....ocvcervinrinnnrnneen: 3
a 804256 Nut, Nylock 51618 ....corivircvireenunnns 8 87 |* 209035 Screw, Hex Tapfite 3/8xi6x1 .........covee 18
42 | . 809001 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18 ............ vreverenien 5 88 |* 811006 Zerk, Straight 1/4-28 ........cccivimnvannees 3
43 800273 Screw, Hex Cap 6/16-18x1 ....cvernveeenn, 2 89 323533 SPACET ..cveeirersarenerrasmrenerrrrnssasirssians 3
44 603001 Rod, Deck SUPPOM ..ceecvremriiisiirisusinee 2

® Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit P/N MK483(48%)

* Replace both sides if unit is equipped with 3/16" thick washers.

* Used on S/N 159,999 and lower only.
Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



48” MOWER DECK



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



52" MOWER DECK

Ref. Qty. Ref.
No.| PariNo. Description Req'd. No.{ PartNo. Description Reg'd.
1 414437 Shield, bolt WAECalS «.ccuveerearrrssessernas 1 44 603001 Rod, Deck Support .ceceeiiiiiininr e csacns 2
413303 Shield, belt .......coriniimmirimemenancann 1 45 806332 Rollpin, 1/4X1=1/2 ccvvreiirrrrer v, 2
2 323385 Knob, belt shisld .......ccvrereennereccennne. 5 46 800270 Screw, Hex Cap 5M16-18x6/8 ............... 4
3 | 323417 Washer, Belt cover..coov i 5 47 414385 Deck weldmt w/decals, discharge
4 414311 Support weldmt wibushings &decals .... 1 baffle & support rodS «...ooeeciesserissnnane 1
412317 Supportwaldmt ...ocoeenirrriviniesisinnan, 1 412313 Deckweldmt ....cccorvevrniiimmminaneas 1
5 413425 Spacer, Front Deck Support .....coeeieneee 2 48 602913 Baffle, discharge ....evvvreenreeiencnneanns 1
6 513336 Bushing, deck suppoit ...cooveveriiniiininn 2 49 613204 Ball JOINE veuricmmierrmesrmrmcraasranaiveresnnne 2
7 806007 Hairpin, COter . raaiscnnrenees 2 50 800299 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x2-3/4 .....evveeens 2
8 303164 Spacer, Blade Drive ....cc.vneeiirreeniicnnnn 2 51 800805 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x3-1/2GB ........ 1
9 613203 Link, Deck Support ...cciriniiiiiiiinncnanae 2 52 633482 Blade, 18.25 ....cvvcevicrimteanrnsinsirasioin 3
i0 800293 Scraw, Hex Cap $/8-16x1-1/4 ............. 28 & 633484 Blade, 16.25 mulching .. veversenens 3
i1 804525 Nut, Reg Hex 3/824 ......ccovvirvminiiennens 2 633485 Blade, 16.25 low lift (cpt:onal) .............. 3
12 808507 Ring, Aetalning .eeeeerieeriirsmsanannsnrenisss 2 53 513208 Washer, Spring diSC ....eeveassrsrisnsaneses 6
13 806006 Hairpin, COter ..cuvvreicrircrmvaninirninnese, 2 54 800340 Scrow, Hex Cap 5/B-11XT weuceenrnrrnenaes 3
14 811001 Zerk, straight 1/8 ..ceeevrviirrrecnrrarecnnies 2 55 602209 Roller, anbscalp ..oiccuiverserrsrrecireinnaaes 6
15 800292 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1 .....ccvvvuvennns 2 56 603602 Bushing, rollef ..ceeeeeciiiiiemerinecisinnaannes 6
16 805006 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring......cccecaveeeeens 2 57 800807 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x4 GB ............. 6
17 373034 Washer, Swivel .....covcviviirrnnnioniinanan g §8 1 603050 Bushing Spacer ....c.eeervrremmacacrassonne 2
18 303514 Bearing, Flange ...ccceeeeirremmcarenenncannne 4 59 804510 Nut, Feg Hex 5/8-18 e 3
19 804509 Nut, Reg Hax 1/2-13 ...ccoiiveiineisrnennnes 2 80 413424 Sheave w/Hub .. ee vemrmeeeens 3
20 805008 Washer, Lock Hicl Spg 1/2 Reg .......... 2 61 800295 Screw, Hex Cap 3!8-16):1-3/4 ............. 2
21 522143 Castor weldmt .occeeciririnireisrinainns 2 g2 513016 BeafiNg ccvvmeesrncrmnsireemsssarnsansensrrennaas 6
22 800334 Screw, Hex Cap 1/2-13x6 ....cvoceneenanans 2 63 | - 614213 Link, Assembly ....c.ooovmenrimaniniannnennes 2
2 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16 ....eniivvicmircerinnnan. 18 64 323532 Housing, Spindle ............... resrmasnsrarass 3
24 | 303327 Washer, Dise Spring 3/8 ....cccviveininnns 17 €5 323528 Spacer, Beaing ... veriniiiniinirinnsee. 3
.35 |.. 513648..Tire & Wheel Assembly ......ceviceerinas 2 66 | 533573 Guard, Bearing-Boltom ...ccvierreesneas a
513807 Whegl A Hub ..o, 2 67 808502 RiNG, SNAP curuisim-crerriarmirecrnessasraiaann 3
513808 Tire, 9x3.50-4 4-plY cccvvvirmmeniiniecneen. 2 a8 807268 Kay, maching ...ccceimieeererenrnriiricensens 3
513809 Roller Bearing ...cc.cuseeevevssrmasirscnnssasss 2 €9 413330 Shaft, Spindle ... e PO
513810 BUShING crvvermeevreraricessiiinimsesseisnnreaens 4 70 414335 Housing, CuttarAssemny .................. 3
26 513547 Spacer .. cees S 4 71 413305 Shield, Belt ...ccvremmimrmeessiiniinsaarsees 2
27 602571 Chuts weldmt discharge 1 72 1* 803031 Nut, Torque 3/8-23 ..ivereiiiseaccennseneianas 2
28 413308 Belt, deck drive ..uuvvererrrriceiiivervecnnenns | 73" Link, Service by 611216 .....ovcevrenienres 2
29 633151 Spring, extension .. SRRV | 74 611216 Kit, Link Assembly ........coevrieacearearennns 2
30 804257 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16 ....corriniiicniiiiiiannnnn, 27 75 {* 817006 Zerk, Straight 1/4-28 ......ccciciniiiiienien, 3
31 805260 Washer, Flat Std3/8 ...eveeeereeercerencee 9 76 |* 413029 Sheave, wHub ............ rersrsrrsiesneerente 3
32 513034 Pivot, BEaING cocivcrcininirinermcciacneernnn 2 77 |* 543436 Washer, .060 ......ccorvrureccsnecrenincnnnes 6
33 511008 Zerk, 80 degree 1/4-28 ......c.eiveereennnee 1 78 |* 303543 Bearing, Spindle ...coeicrmmeareaneeannnin . B
34 803016 Bolt, Whizlock 3/B-T8X1 ..eericcrreicrinnas 1 79 |* 303542 O-ring, Cutter HOUSING vovveevnrrieenraaennas 3
35 805259 Washer, Flat 3/8 SAE ....ooceuveiiieneen, 3 80 |* 413314 Housing, Bearing «...ceeeimmmvecrenccenin 3
a6 413099 Pulley, Hler ..o e 1 81 |* 513188 Spacer, Bearng ......cvveviiciceneiiceninenes 3
37 412394 Arm, weldmt ...cvainiiininirr e 1 82 |* 513193 Seal, Dust ....cccrviriiiiiiiirincninnerensonnn 3
414398 Am, Weldrt wbushings ... 1 83 | 808506 Ring, SNap ....ccccivcrimsicanninnniennanse: 3
38 603384 Bushing, Idler Pivot ........cccceevnvanneeene 1 84 i* 413035 Shaft, Spindle o cinenrreirrenceecninrnnie 3
39 6513098 Pulley, Idler ..ccciveeeviniimeciiirnearanneneens 2 85 |" Housing, Cutter Assembly,
40 413113 Bushing, IdIEr ...coeevvveieenverirrererernees. 2 Servica by 414335 ......covvvircrrmmnsainenen 3
41 804256 Nut, Nylock 5/16-18 .....cconimicianniienees 2 86 {* 809035 Screw, Hex Taptite 3/8x16x7 ...cccceeuenos 18
42 809001 Nut, Whizlock 5/18-18 ..ocvvererernismsnrocrs 4 a7 323533 SPACHT .iiviiiiisen e 3
43 600273 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 ....cccveeeenne 2

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337

® Requires Installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit PIN MK523(52")
% Replace both sides if unit Is equipped with 3/16" thick washers.
* Used on /N 159,999 and lower only.


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



52” MOWER DECK




ENGINE DECK GROUP

Ref. Qty. Raf. Oty.
No,| Part No. Description Req'd No.|[ Part No. Description Req'd.
1 323250 Grip, FOAM ....ovvvmmcrrerecnnrismnisninnneen 1 45 800032 Bolt, Hex Tap 8/8-16x3 ... eevveeenacanns 2
2 804264 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-24 ........cocciciiinicinne, 1 46 323368 Swivel, Shor ....c.oovciiimereineniieeann. 2
3 303327 Washer, Dise Spring 3/8 ..cvviiveiiiinieens 7 47 323548 Linkage, BraKe .. .ccocvevimeirorrairrncersns 2
4 | 323379 Washer, Shifter Lever.........ccccvevirnrn 1 48 | 322125 Swivel, Weldmt Brake Linkage ........... 2
5 323500 Transmission, Peeress .......ccveeaveennnne 1 49 323245 Spring, COMPression .....e.urrversremseranss 2
8 811006 Zerk, Straight 1/4-28 §/32 ...... & 50 805257 Washer, Flat SAE5M6 ...........coeunnueee 4
7 323501 Coupling, Transmission 8 spline ......... 2 51 513959 Wingnut, NyIoc 5/6 ....evciemeniinminaniines 2
8 807009 Key Woodruff #9 3/4%5/16 ...coeuvnvnnnas 3 52 { 412373 Deck, Weldmt Enging .....ccocurvreumnnnnn. 1
9 323502 Shaft, Transmission Oulput 9 spline..... 2 53 808522 Ring, Klp 3/8 ceeeeeriiviieeirecneassninanen 2
10 322152 Lever, Shift WGP, ..cccesiismmmiinimiinienn 1 54 808520 Ring, Klip 5/16 .. .2
1 303282 Switch, Neutral Start ........ovvnveviriiennns 1 55 323283 Spacer, Shield ...coevvieciiimncianininnen 4
12 809013 Screw, Hex Tap 5/16-1Bx3/4 .............. 4 56 412379 Arm, Widmt RH (ShoWn)........ccuereeneas 1
13 809001 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18 .....ccomevevrrannnne 14 412378 Arm, Widmt LH .. 1
14 323397 Plate, Shifter ......cccevvivevmimmvivicirenennns 1 57 800275 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 1/2 ........... 2
15 B07503 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18x3/4 ................. 2 58 804256 Nut, Nylot 5/16-18...ccoveeiimniccnnninnnn 2
16 323389 Leg, Shifter Plate .......ccecveeivviveniniannn. 2 59 800306 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x5 .....c.ceveinae 4
17 323526 Bali, Stainless Stes! ......vcveiveiicrienn 1 60 413359 Shield, Wheel Drive ...ceceiiciiecmnnnnnnen 2
18 805005 Washer, Lock Hicl Spg 5/18 ...ccoivvieeens 4 61 B00274 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 14 ........... 8
19 800271 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x3/4 ............. 4 62 323261 Brake DIUM viivvceveirerervamisrssressessenen 2
20 808523 Ring, Retaining ....ccocoviniivmicersesnnnnes 2 83 413331 Sheave, Wheel Drive w/offset ............ 2
21 329252 Bearing, Transmission Shaft .............. 2 64 413332 Sheave, Wheal Drive ......c.ceeeeuinienene 2
22 804255 Nui, Myloc 1/4-20 .. .4 65 543511 Seal, Grease .. .2
23 800251 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20x5/3 . 4 €6 543509 Cone, Bearing L44643 ...................... 4
24 323254 Flange, Output .. s @ 67 543508 Cup, Bearing L44610......c.ccccvariisairnnes 4
25 | 803310 Screw, Set 5!16-‘er3/3 ..................... 2 68 413333 Wheel, Hub w/cups .......covviimieniiienens 2
| 26 413355 Sleave, AXIE v cviciriircim s 1 69 523157 Washer, SPacer .......coviciniesecsasianranes 2
27 t -413334--Sheavs, Transmission Output ............ 2 70 | 806800 Pin, Cotter 8/84x1-1/2 .....eveeviiserannen. 2
28 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16 ...ce.eviiiicamraninins 26 7t 802082 Nut, Slotted Hex ., . 2
28| 412376 AxleWeldmt.....cooviicmernnrneriienne 2 72 543513 Cap, Grease .....cccveeirmrvessrnierrssriannes 2
30 543556 Spacer, Wheel .........oevvmmmemmvemnmmensenns 2 73 603714 Wheel & Tire Assembly .....ccevvininniees 2
31 413347 Bushing, Sleeve .. . 4 603427 Tire 16xB.50-8 .. .o iiiiiiiccieinniraneens 2
321 414375 Lever, Brake RH wfbushzngs (shown) 1 GO3715 Wheel ...cccvvreeeerireeccremcrrrac e renrisrans 2

414374 Lever, Brake LH w/bushings .....c........ 1 74 513011 Nut, Whee! 1/2-20 ....ccomnimmiencreveeins 8
33 413344 Bushing, PiVOY ...ceveecnciiviniicimiicrnenes 2 75 413341 Belt, Wheel Drive Banded ......c.cocvunvae 2
34 805260 Washer, Flat Std 3/8 .. ...cviiiiiceinnns 2 76 411255 Kit, Sulky Hitch ..o iienniveniiiiiniannnne, 1
35 B800296 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16xX2 .....ccvenuneene 2 77 413252 Bracket, Sulky LH ...ccovienviinrnniveneenas 1
36 B03051 Nut, Push.38 ....ccovreiiiiiincermnrmennnanen. 2 78 413254 Bracket, Sulky BH .......oeenviriniiinnninn. 1
37 800295 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1 3/4 .. .2 79 la 403124 Elbow, Street 3/8 NPT (B&S).............. 1
38 323262 Brake Band .......cccoirirrmeiisirniviennnannns 2 80 |a 543232 Cap, 3/8 NPT Hex (Koh & B&S).......... 1
39 323307 Pin, Clevis .. : ST - 81 |a 543232 Nipple, 3/8 NPTx4 (B&S) ....cevvvreeerens 1
40 800292 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1 e 12 82 |« 323326 Nipple, 3/8 NPTx3 (Koh) ..cuneveaeniiiins 1
41 §04752 Nut, Jam 3/8-16 .. . 2 83 |a 303431 Elbow, Brass 90° (Koh S B&S) ............ 1
42 804257 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16 ............................. 6 84 412358 Scraper, Widmt .. crevnseenennee 2
43 603402 Spring, Extension ........ccceseeniiieemeanns 2 85 413353 Pin, Threaded ........cccovvmeeimenrainnnnnens 2
44 323277 Idier, Wheel Drive w...ovcvecviniiineannnes 2 B6 806003 Caotter, Hairpin .0585 #2 ..........coovnenee 2

4 Use Pro-lock (Nut typs) Part No. 840022 (.S5ml tube) on setscrew threads.
a Usa Teflon Pipe Sealant {or equivalent} on all threaded areas.

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337
Exmark black touch up spray paint - Gloss black



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP Bﬁ—s;




ENGINE DECK GROUP (CONT.)

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
MNo.| Part No. Dascription Req'd] | Mo Part No. Description Req'd,
T | 800273 Screw, Hax Gap S/16-18X1 cveeerereerenrs 3 33 | 414143 LINK PIVOL W/BGRMNG 1vevesreeemeeacnrasees 1
2 805258 Washer, Flat Std 5/46 ....cccececveiinininen 2 34 811006 Zerk, Straight 1/4-28 ...eeevreeivvniraninnns 1
3 809001 Nut, Whizlck 5/16-18 (Kaw 14 HP & Koh 7 a5 603044 Bushing, ldler Pivot ......cccieviiiiennienn 1

809001~ Nut, Whizick 5/16-18 (Kaw 17HP & B&S 11 36 800297 Screw, Hex Cap 8/8-16x2-1/4 ............ 1
4 413009 Plate, GUard .....ccccvvverrimeniisvieserorran 1 a7 800274 Screw, Hex Cap 5M18-18x1-1/4 ........... 1
5 & 800521 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-24x1 GB.............. 1 38 800254 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20X1 ....cocevevvarnnes 2
6 303327 Washer, Disc Spring 3/8 .. 2 39 809012 Nut, Whizlock 1/4-20 ......ommviiinnvireenas &
303327 Washer, Disc Spring 3/8 (14 HP Kaw) 3 40 523488 Spring, Motion Control ....oivvieiiiirensen 1
7 373034 Washer, Swivel .. - . 2 41 303334 Washer, Disc Spring 5116 .....ccovvvviinen 5
& 800271 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16—18)(3/4 ............. 1 42 |+ 809080 Screw, Hex Cap M10x1.55x55 mm
9 |a 412031 Sheave, w/Drum (36" & 52°) ...vvveevreees i {Kaw 14 HP only) ..oveisrsrannreessnaninanans 1
A 412028 Sheave, wDrum (487 .....corrrerieinnnes 1 4 800819 Screw, Hex Cap 7/16-20x2 1/2
10 | 807259 Key, Mach 1/4x1/4x1 ......c.ceeceeneanenians 1 {Koh, B&S, & Kaw 17 HP only) ........... 1
11 412138 Pivot Pin Widmnt ..covviieirrinmnsevienennns 1 43 603610 Disc, Spring 7/18
12 413062 Band, Brake Clutch ..coovvveiiniiermnicnnnnns 1 {Koh, B&S, & Kaw 17 HP only) ........... 2
13 804257 Nut, Nyfoc 3/8-16 ...oeiverennicernrinnanen 5 44 603609 Bushing, Clutch Keeper .........ccoueeeannn 1
14 413235 Washer, Spacer ........... beesssesnennanranas 1 45 . 413339 Sheave, EngiNg ...cveceeiinienrnenns NPT 1
15 413207 Pivot, Bating .....cccosemeirremsieonsarsersier & 45 807264 Key, Machine 1/4x1/4x2-5/8 .............. 1
16 412417 Armn Weldmt, clutch vesrasrsrnaaras 1 47 412325 Guilda, Belt Weldmt .....covciiiiernirnineens i
414418 Cluich Arm waearings ..................... 1 48 413086 Belt, Biade Cluich ......comieinemiinrennnnee 1
17 811007 Zerk, 1/4-28%45 ..ccccveenrornirnsincmsnnnans 1 49 {a 323278 Sheave, Transmission ......ccoevievinanies 1
18 |a 413111 Bearing, Clutch Shaft ...coooovvvrrnnnnnnnnes 2 50 ]{- 803293 Screw, Set 1/4-20%3/8 ..ccocoveirniiinrenns 2
19 B80B502 Ring, SNAP «.covvnrecimmirmmnarisiisiianie-s 2 51 805262 Washer, Flat St 7M6 ..o riiiniicennnee 2
20 412012 Spacer, Bearing Cluich .....ccvvecrerarirnns 1 82 805259 Washer, Flat SAE 3/8 ....veeviinrnennnnne. 1
21 523157 Washer, Spacer ....ccooueerieiivisnrrssins 1 53 323285 ldler, Transmission Drive ......eccimeevne 1
252 la 412011 Sheave w/Shaft .....ccccccivinimmanniniicannn, 1 54 |4 803310 Screw, Set 5/16-18x3/8 .....ccveeevimnanaes 1
23 | - 413048 Plate, Clutch Pivot ...vvercreieeceienanannes 1 55 |a 823256 Sheave, Transmission Drive ......ecccceu 1
24 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/8+16 «.cooeeereeeeeeennnnines 3 56 413340 Spacer, Crankshaft ......cccovirieneminesaees 1
25 804256 Nut, NWloc 5/48-18 cvviivmiiecriiaiin 1 57 323280 Belt, Transmission Drive .....c.c.ceveeui. 1
26 213069 Washer, Strut ........covrvivviiimianinnnes e 1 58 800275 Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x1 1/2
27 513113 Spring, Belt Tension .......oveeeivevvcreannes 1 (B&S & Kaw 17 HP) .eeeninnnciiirrennnnnas 4
28 543007 Spacer, Clutch Anchar ....e.eecciiiiannin 1 808072 Screw, Hex Cap M8-1.25x25 mm
29 | 805260 Washer, Flat Std 3/8 .......cceveccvvineenis 1 {Kaw 14 HP & KOh) ..oeevermerrernenrnnens 4
30 5130234 Pivol, Bearing .. ST - 59 800294 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1 1/2 .....crieerns 2
3 806003 Pin, Halr Cotter 0585 #2 ................... 1 60 807511 Bolt, Carriage $SN 3/8-16x2 .............. 1
az 413282 Linkage, LOWAr ...o...cvevemeneecerenreniannan, 1 :
& Use Pro-lock (Nut type} Part Ho. 840022 (.5ml tube) on selscrew threads
a Use anti-seize compound in the following locations:

* Batween the sheave and the engine crankshaft.
* Between the sheave w/shaft and the baaring bores.
» Between the sheave w/shaft and the sheave w/drum.
* Between the transmission shaft and the sheave.
Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337

Exmark black touch up spray paint - Gloss black

-10-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP (CONT.)

3 - (KM 17TP
& BAS [NLY)

\ 4 ELLe
AN
/T J .
\ .__.J__ M ¢ \
/ A B P
VAN ° /

47

43 - (KAV 17 HP, KIHLER
& B8 ONLY)

-11-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



UPPER HANDLES and CONTROLS

Raf. Qty. Ref. Qty.
Mo.| PartNo. Dascription Reqd} | No.| PartNo. Description Req'd.
1 |V 412183 Lever, Wldmt OPC LH ...ccccorvirinennenns 1 38 800292 Scraw, Hex Cap 3/8-18X1 ...ccicvirnannens 4
2 303365 Bushing, Nylan «.....ccoveirimicicrvnicnnn 2 39 513508 Cap, Fue! TanK «..eeeeemeriassinaisireinnns 1
3 |+ 803322 Screw, Set.312-24X.312 ....ccveicriinn 2 40 413179 Tank, Fuel Intermediale .......ccceovenneees 1
4 | 322192 Rod Waeldmt, OPC ..cevcervirinerinscserennne 1 41 |V 633023 Slud cccocviiiiiirenerearrrrrasssiieniniaane 2
5 303353 Spring, ACtUalor .o e 1 42 805257 Washer, Flat SAE 8/16 ....veevenivninueees 4
6 513592 Knob, Ball Red ....c.ccvmmeinniiinniinnnnnee. i 43 633349 Spring, Fuet tank ...coecciineaeennnnnnenn, 2
7 807513 Bolt, Carriage #10-24)!.1/2 € - 2 44 805005 Washet, Lock Hicl Spg 516 Hvy ........ 2
8 804252 Nut, Nyloc #1024 .....cocmeernriiiciniiens 2 45 804256 Nut, Nyloc 5/16-18 .............. crrevenncans 2
9 323120 Cable, Throttle Gontrol 46 | 800271, Screw, Hex Cap 5/16-18x3/4 ............. 2

{Koh & Kaw 14 HP) .. SNSRI | 47 513645 Bushing, Fusl Valve .....cccccoeeiiaivniaenns 1
633698 Cable, Throttle Control (B&S) ............. 1 48 543277 EIDOW WISCIOBN 1evererrerrervarmsssenrsasnras A
413428 Cable, Throitle Control {Kaw 17 HP) e 1 49 308077 Clamp, Fuel line (B&S & Kaw 17 HP} .. 4
10 |V 412185 Lever, Widmt OPC RH .. P | 303077 Clamp, Fuel line (Kaw 14 HP) ............ 5
11 303020 Girip, Lever .. TS RUVOVPPITUI | 303077 Clamp, Fuel line {(Koh} .......cccccvvneeeenn 6
12 414234 Clutch Lever wIGrip ......................... 1 50 803955 Hose, Fuel line 6" (Koh & Kaw 14 HP) . 1
13 804257 Nut, Nylog 3/8-18 «.rervcecineenercceeiienn, 1 543849 Hose, Fuel line 7* (B&S & Kaw 17 HP) . 1
14 805260 Washer, Flat Std 3/8 ... cciciinviirrrnnns 2 51 803770 Valve, Fuel .....cccciiimvinnimsermmsemsrnsenns 1
15 413088 SPACET everareriossnmnerssnsiosssnencesisnasisn 1 52 603776 Hosa, Fue! line 2.5" (Kaw 14 HP & Koh) 1
16 806003 PIn, Hair Cotter .0585#2 ..... - 303471 Hoese, Fuel fine 12* {B&S & Kaw 17 HP) 1
17 412293 Linkage, UPPer ..eeeeiiiemcsnimsinseiesens 1 53 803197 Filter, Fuel ...c.covvvveriirecenicrimenacnrisn 1
18 413279 Tumbuckle, 3/8-18 8S ..cecrvvvvveennninnens 1 54 303471 Hose, Fuel line 12" (Kaw 14 HP) ......... 1
19 804507 Nut, Reg Hex 3/8-16 .....ovvveeeniiniinanns 1 603954 Hose, Fuel ling 13.75° (Koh) ......coeeemet 1
20 303087 Grip, Handle .. creeraee B 55 303308 Clamp, Fuel line {Kaw 14 HP} .....coeeee. 1
21 800259 Screw, Hex Cap 1!4 20x2 1l4 ............. 2 56 403121 Switch, On/Off (B&S & Kaw 17 HP} ... 1
22 303435 Washer, Disc Spring 14 .........iiinnes 8 603511 Key, [gnition ..ueecvcinrremamnseicnannienes 1
23 | 324279 Latch; thumb LHW/QGNp ...oovvvnnrn . 1 57 | 403118 Bracket, Key Swilch (B&S & Kaw 17HP 1
- 324280 Latch, thumb RH wlgrlp .................... 1 58 633181 Plate, Tapped .....ccoovmrecmmenicn eresaaens 2

24 303019 Grip, Latch .. vervrsrearrrararens 2 59 800251 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20x5/8
25 323549 Spacer ... . 2 (BaS & Kaw 17 HP) ..cvccvirnriemiiiiananns 2
26 804255 Nut, Ny!oc 1/4-20 . 3 60 803028 Screw, Mach CRPH 10-24x5/8 ........... 4
804255 Nut, Nyloc 1/4-20 (B&S & Kaw 17 HP) 5 61 513051 Switch, Neutral LOCKOUR «..evveeeriraenis 2
27 800295 Screw, Hex Cap 3/8-16x1-34 ............ 1 62 323229 Clip, 38 LOOM vvevesicrsansmssmmssannernarsess 2
28 412372 Handle WIdmt ....c.coinesensseseceinrene, 3 63 303287 Tie, Plastic ...ccccovveveresmecinnnirvnnrenannnns 4
29 806340 Pin, Roll 5M6XT.cveeiiiiicicccciennne 2 64 323430 Module, Wiring Harness ........coeeemeeiens 1
30 803001 Nut, Pal 3/16 ..vecemrvriecnireerecnrnnaniin 2 65 |* 413360 Harness, Wiring (Kaw 14 HP} .ooeeeeinee 1
31 302006 Lever, Drive Wignp .o 2 ¢ 413357 Hamess, Wiring (Koh) v.oceveivieinrrnnnenn 1
3z 80825¢ Pin, Clevis 3/16x1 3/4 ...cvcvvriiinneis 2 o 413361 Harness, Wiring (B&S) .eecvvvieeiviannennns 1
33 303021 Grip, Drive LeVer ..ccvvrecinininrerarnnn 1 o 413429 Harness, Wiring (Kaw 17 HP) .veeeeeenns 1
34 808286 Pin, Clavis 5/16X1 7/8 ....iiacirrannnrees 2 66 805256 Washer, Flat Std 1/4 .uvveeerceveneniiinnns 1
35 413338 Linkage, Drive Whesl ... 2 67 B00252 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20x3/4 .........ccccee 1
36 303088 Clip, Cable .....ccivevriermaenieeninieeniane 1 68 809007 Nut, Whizlock 3/B-16 ..aiieecariavinrnnnaees 4

37 303327 Washer, Disc Spring 3/8 v ovveeriereen. 4

+ Use Pre-lock nut type, Part No. 840022 (.5l tube) on setscrew threads

V Use Pro-lock retaining type, Part No, 840023 (.5ml tube) on inside of bore of OPC hub and on fuel tank studs.

» Use diglectric grease on all electrical connectors.
Exmark black touch spray paint - Gloss black

-12-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



UPPER HANDLES and CONTROLS




L i

TENSION
INDICATOR

ALIGN SOLT WITH TENSIGN
IKGIGATOR 21/15*

24
[ )
FRONT OF
STATIONARY MOWER
IDLERS 413093 a5~
413308 52*
o "““J

CommerciA' 4 SR

DECALS

27

23
] eHOKE
Of |4
H “
a
T
i
L
E
O | &
SLOW
N
M
25
i
_PATENT PENDING

]
SQUEEZE DRIVE LEVERS BEFORE SHIFTING

rRN1 23 4 5

Ref. Qty. Ref, Qty.
No.| Part No. Description Req'd. No.| Part No. Description Req'd.
1 303100 Decal, CutterBlade .....cooocveeeminiiinienn 1 14 403143 Decal, Sulky Waming .....c.ounnismeees 1
2 323550 Decal, Neutral/P.Brake ........ccceceemnnnes 2 15 403132 Decal, Commarcial 52 ........ccooimnereens 1
3 803293 Decal, 2Min Cool ..ccovvveinenrmercrreennnns 1 16 413206 Decal, Belt Bouting (36") «cvvvveviicvnnnsen 1
4 323525 Dacal, Danger .......ccovmrecesemssrmorennees 1 17 543660 Decal, Mower deck .........cvivivennnrennes 1
5 303508 Decal, Discharge Waming ........ccinne 1 18 413421 Dscal, Indicator «..oveeeevrniisenrermasanis 1
6 303517 Decal, Belt Drive ....coooiiiciiiiinnicisnnss 1 19 413371 Decal, MHP-sWash .....ccovemeeenrnananniiin 1
7 303520 Decal, Trivantage ...cceceeereeeicrasinnsae. 1 20 403120 Decal, Off/Run (B&S & Kaw 17 HP) ..., 1
8 323151 Decal, Throttle (Kaw 14 HP & Koh) ..... 1 21 | 923312 Decal, Sm Metro Console ....ccoceeeeiniee. i
9 323554 Decal, Instructional ......ccmereeessaisanns 1 22 | 543631 Decal, Throttle (B&S) vveveeeerrereerisaresns 1
10 223411 Decal, Commercial 36 .......c.ccoeeueee 1 23 323400 Decal, Throttle/Choke (Kaw 17 HP) ..... 1
11 323540 Decal, Roller Mounting ....c.covviveniavens 1 24 413327 Dscal, Belt Routing (48" & 52" ........... 1
12 513746 Docal, MUflar ...ceciiviierrionmaninannes 2 25 373066 Decal, Patent Pending ....cocecemieniancnnas 1
13 403005 Dacai, Danger (36) ....covvverrmecnecnnennens 1 28 403131 Decal, Commercial 48 .....ccocrenvresneen 1

403005 Decal, Danger (48" & 52) c..eceveeiein, 2 27 303518 Dacal, ShIfter ...ouvveenririvreecescrenensnae. 1

-14-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



PARK

SRAKE ACAUTION
ol IO

HELTRAL MINUTES n?roiz

LOCK REFUELMNE .

(A WARNING )

4 OPEN BELT DRIVE!
'—©_ STOP ENGINE BEFORE
A REACHING UNDERNEATH.

MI5T

1
L

ITEM NAME
1 ROLLER
2 BUSHING
@y 1 SPRING WASHER
4 38-16x 4 BOLYT
5 MOUNT BRAGKET
§ FLAT WASHER
S 7 WHIZLOGK NUF
™3 »uusT BE oRADER l

HOLY AR WASHERS MUST
BE MSTALLED AS SHOWN
|N DIAGRAM. TORQUE NUT
TO 3345 FT-LBS

14
i

& WARNING

Use Only Exmark Riding
Altachments. Use of Other
Riding Altachments Ma
Creale a Hazardous Condition

Resulling in Injury, . .,

DECALS

P
; " & WARNING |
A DANG ER DO NOT OPERATE WITHOUT
» (/S EXTREME CAUTIGN WHER DPERATING ON SLOPES DISCHARGE DEFLECTOR OR

» AW JLAGSS 3L CRE - KEVEA LF AND DK ENTIRE GRASS COLLECTION
:?ﬂ;’mg’muwxa SYSTEM IN PLACE, BO NOT
« XEEP AMAY P2 DRTF-FFS AND STEEP puxEs REMOVE GRASS CATCHER UNTIL
0O PRAIY YOU EETOAE SO |BLADES HAVE STOPPED, v |
» DRIVE SLOWER OK SLOPES L)
~ EXEGUTE TURNS SLOWLY
+ D0 NOT MOW WET SLOPES
« AVTHD SUDDEN SUARTS 9
e H
. N LI \ W r A
AY ¥ % A CAUTION
* NEEP AL FEOPLE OUT-OF AREA WHEN MOWING
*THAOWN ULIECTE OR ALADE CONTAST CAN CAUSE 1
SERIOUS INSURY ER DETH B 2 CLEAR MEAGF PECPLE, PETS R0 CEBRIS SEFORE MOWNG,
ST { A st
. AN ENCLOSED AREA, & SRITOFF ERGINE A0 AEMGVE SPARK PLLG CASLE BEFORE
e T
DOORLESS DEADLY FONSON '%ﬁ%‘%ﬂmnumm
€ LOCCLEFT AND RIGHTOR: VE LEVERS [ PARK BARCE
POSITION USING NEUTRAL LOCK LATCHES.
¥, BERGRE LEAMAG CPERATCRS POSITIG:
? ) £ DUSTOICE BICE LT
€ LOCKLEFT ANO AIGHT DRIVE LEVERSIN PARK ERAKE
« wi R
-CHOKE % DO KT CPERATE MOWER DECK UIR.ESS ENTIRE GRASS
| /I (o, CATRER OR OISCHAICE DEFLECTOR 18 W ALICE
11 DO HOT PARKC SLEPES v K23 0FIVE | EVERS ME
FAST LOCKED N THE PARK FOSIION
. xuu

L_J stor | DANGER
M

KEEP HANDS and FEET AWAY

Oﬂlf"ﬂ-iﬂ!:l:-l O

12
[AGAUTION

HMUEELER AND

SHIELDS MAY

EXCEED 150°F
1 W

CoMMERCIAIN52!

17
- I
W A ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
IN ADJUSTMENT
FOR MAXIMYM DECK FLOTATION,
DISENGAGE BLADE CLUTCH, SHUT OFF PLACE ROLLERS IN POSITIONS SHOWN.
ENQINE AND REMOVE KEY BEFORE MAKING CUTTING HEIGHT  INCHES {mm)
ADJUSTMENTS, SERVICING OR CLEANING DECK, \
I -
CUTTING HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT ' \o- 1 oy
15(38)  cuTTING i b — R
20{51)  HEIGHT I E ]
2.5{64) !
;-g (76) INCHES (mm) | ROLLERS SHOULD MAINTAMN 174" (5.4)
BECK ) * | CLEARANCE TO GROUND. DO NOT
SUPPORT PIN 10{102) ADJUST ROLLERS TO SUFFORT !
45114} MOWER DECK. ey,

-15-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



WIRING DIAGRAMS

B&S VANGUARD

FROM SAFETY

CONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END ENGINE
NC. =NORMALLY CLOSED I —
NO. =NORMALLY OFEN .

-16-


johnssj
Rectangle



WIRING DIAGRAMS

CONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END
NC. = NORMALLY CLOSED
NO. =NORMALLY GPEN

ENGINE KILL

-17-




SEE EXMARK'S COMPLETE
LINE OF PRODUCTS FOR TURF CARE

LAZERZ

LAZER Z HP

EXPLORER
TURF RANGER
TURF TRACER
TURF TRACER HP
VIKING HYDRO
- METRO
METRO HP

SELF STEERING SULKY

GRASS CATCHER

MICRO-MULCHING ACCESSORY

EXMARK MFG. CO. INC. PART NO. 850472
INDUSTRIAL PARK BOX 808 {402) 223-6300
BEATRICE, NE. 68310 FAX (402) 223-4154

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTED INU.S.A.



johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 
	watermark11: 
	watermark12: 
	watermark13: 
	watermark14: 
	watermark15: 
	watermark16: 
	watermark17: 
	watermark18: 
	watermark19: 


